
2025 Martin Luther College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-29   Conf: 1-17   Home: 1-11   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (147), Opp (188)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Koschnitzke (5), Berg (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (206-223), Horn (87-
95), Koschnitzke (76-83), Berg (25-26), Schroeder (16-17), Gosch (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Berg, Chloe .392 32-32 79 14 31 4 3 0 11 41 .519 5 0 15 0 .429 0 1 2-2 185 3 6 .969
4 Horn, Jessica .272 32-32 92 10 25 0 1 0 6 27 .293 0 0 3 0 .272 0 3 5-6 11 60 5 .934
1 Koschnitzke, Chloe .235 32-32 81 10 19 0 1 0 6 21 .259 2 0 17 0 .253 0 1 0-0 79 15 6 .940
16 Rassat, Katelyn .214 32-32 70 4 15 2 1 0 16 19 .271 13 0 23 0 .337 0 0 1-1 29 52 16 .835
15 Busch, Anna .191 28-28 68 5 13 1 0 0 6 14 .206 3 0 21 0 .222 1 0 0-0 30 19 0 1.000
2 McCaughna, Rachel .188 32-32 69 3 13 1 0 0 6 14 .203 1 2 22 0 .222 0 3 2-4 24 75 14 .876
8 Ott, Hannah .188 32-32 69 11 13 6 0 0 4 19 .275 8 1 17 0 .278 1 2 1-1 35 18 0 1.000
7 Thiel, Amelia .185 21-20 27 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 .185 1 0 11 0 .207 1 1 1-2 27 1 8 .778
5 Frey, Emma .159 27-26 44 5 7 2 0 0 5 9 .205 1 1 21 0 .191 1 1 3-3 32 0 11 .744
11 Schultz, Kierah .154 23-16 39 3 6 1 0 0 1 7 .179 3 0 22 0 .214 0 0 0-0 12 1 2 .867
19 Schwab, Bailey .125 5-3 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 .000
9 Yonkovich, Sarah .088 17-17 34 3 3 0 1 0 0 5 .147 0 0 6 0 .088 0 1 0-0 32 0 1 .970
10 Schaefer, Rhiannon .000 9-2 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 7 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
6 Schroeder, Ava .000 20-14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 5 2 .867
3 Gosch, Alexis .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .218 32-32 692 70 151 17 7 0 62 182 .263 39 4 191 0 .263 4 13 16-20 506 250 74 .911
Opponents .443 32-32 907 327 402 63 24 15 294 558 .615 66 28 44 3 .486 20 11 103-112 537 180 34 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Schaefer, Rhiannon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
19 Schwab, Bailey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Horn, Jessica 10.92 3-27 32 31 18 0-0 0 160.2 387 288 195 37 43 63 23 15 .444 28 18 0 17 11
6 Schroeder, Ava 25.88 0-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 38 23 26 1 0 1 0 .417 15 8 0 3 0
18 Berg, Chloe 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 11.63 3-28 48 32 18 0 0 168.2 402 327 218 66 44 63 24 15 .443 46 28 0 20 11
Opponents 2.46 28-3 40 32 24 16 1 179.0 151 69 49 39 191 17 7 0 .218 19 4 0 4 13



2025 Martin Luther College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Ott, Hannah 53 35 18 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Busch, Anna 49 30 19 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gosch, Alexis 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Yonkovich, Sarah 33 32 0 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Berg, Chloe 194 185 3 6 .969 2 25 1 .962 2 0
1 Koschnitzke, Chloe 100 79 15 6 .940 2 76 7 .916 5 0
4 Horn, Jessica 76 11 60 5 .934 1 87 8 .916 0 0
2 McCaughna, Rachel 113 24 75 14 .876 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schultz, Kierah 15 12 1 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schroeder, Ava 15 8 5 2 .867 1 16 1 .941 0 0
16 Rassat, Katelyn 97 29 52 16 .835 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Thiel, Amelia 36 27 1 8 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Frey, Emma 43 32 0 11 .744 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Schwab, Bailey 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Schaefer, Rhiannon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 830 506 250 74 .911 9 206 17 .924 7 0
Opponents 751 537 180 34 .955 5 32 8 .800 2 0


